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Abiding goalAbiding goal

To organise and make accessible To organise and make accessible 
information about Australian information about Australian 
literary culture to support, literary culture to support, 
promote and facilitate research, promote and facilitate research, 
teaching and general interest in teaching and general interest in 
the field.the field.
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Key aspects Key aspects 

Access and DiscoveryAccess and Discovery

Research SupportResearch Support

A Circular RelationshipA Circular Relationship

AustLit AustLit –– the one and the manythe one and the many

AustLitAustLit
559,248 works559,248 works
97,169 agents97,169 agents
25,709 subjects25,709 subjects

Figures at 26 January 2007Figures at 26 January 2007

AustLit specialist subsetsAustLit specialist subsets
–– 13 subsets currently supported13 subsets currently supported
–– 3 further in development3 further in development
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AustLit Data ModelAustLit Data Model

AustLit data typesAustLit data types

AgentsAgents
–– people or organisationspeople or organisations

WorksWorks
–– any type of describable “thing” any type of describable “thing” 

SubjectsSubjects
–– describes thematic, spatial, temporaldescribes thematic, spatial, temporal
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The Inveterate Content ManagerThe Inveterate Content Manager
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Black Words Launch at Black Words Launch at 
The International Indigenous Librarians Forum The International Indigenous Librarians Forum 

State Library of Queensland, Australia, 6 June 2007State Library of Queensland, Australia, 6 June 2007

Uncle Sam Watson, 
UQ, launching Black 
Words

Some of the Black 
Words team from the 

Uni of Qld and 
Flinders Uni
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What is What is Black Words Black Words ??

AnAn initiative of initiative of AustLit: The Resource for Australian AustLit: The Resource for Australian 
LiteratureLiterature ((www.austlit.edu.auwww.austlit.edu.au))

An informationAn information--rich web site, a searchable database and a rich web site, a searchable database and a 
forum for the communication of information about the forum for the communication of information about the 
lives and work of Australian Indigenous writers and story lives and work of Australian Indigenous writers and story 
tellerstellers

An access point to both general and specific information An access point to both general and specific information 
about Indigenousabout Indigenous literary cultures and literary cultures and traditionstraditions
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Indigenous literatureIndigenous literature is material is material created by created by 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait writers and Aboriginal and Torres Strait writers and 

story tellersstory tellers
Black Words Black Words covers the creative writing genres: covers the creative writing genres: 

poetry, drama, fiction, children’s poetry, drama, fiction, children’s 

PLUS: PLUS: 
dreaming stories, educational texts, life writing, memoir, dreaming stories, educational texts, life writing, memoir, 

biography, autobiography, criticism, and other biography, autobiography, criticism, and other 
publications deemed usefulpublications deemed useful

What is Indigenous 
literature?
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The The ObjectivesObjectives of of Black WordsBlack Words are:are:
to represent Indigenous Australian writers, their works to represent Indigenous Australian writers, their works 
and subject matter appropriatelyand subject matter appropriately
to enhance access to information about writers and story to enhance access to information about writers and story 
tellers their workstellers their works
to establish research nodes around Australia to establish research nodes around Australia 
to employ Indigenous researchers and engage with to employ Indigenous researchers and engage with 
community community 
to encourage a sense of ownership over the contentto encourage a sense of ownership over the content
to provide useful materials to enhance understandingto provide useful materials to enhance understanding
to build access throughout the library and education to build access throughout the library and education 
sectors sectors 
to encourage writers and scholars to be involvedto encourage writers and scholars to be involved
to lay a solid foundation upon which further services and to lay a solid foundation upon which further services and 
content can be deliveredcontent can be delivered

The The Black WordsBlack Words Team:Team:
Dr Anita Heiss, 
National Coordinator

Yvette Holt,
Uni of QLD

Carol Moylan,
Uni of WAYaritji Green,

Flinders Uni
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““When the story teller speaks, When the story teller speaks, 
their words will inextricably their words will inextricably 

tie us to our land tie us to our land 
and to our mob.and to our mob.””

Yvette HoltYvette Holt

Who is an Indigenous story teller?
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www.austlit.edu.auwww.austlit.edu.au
k.kilner@uq.edu.auk.kilner@uq.edu.au


